

Press release

ARCEP

Director-General, Cécile Dubarry, will be leaving Arcep on 19 August

Paris, 10 July 2024

Arcep General-Director, Cécile Dubarry, has been appointed Director-General of the Institut Mines-Télécom, starting on 19 August of this year.

An engineer and graduate of the Ecole des Mines, Cécile Dubarry began her career in 1994 at the Directorate-General of Posts and Telecommunications then, from 1997 to 2002, at the Telecommunications Regulatory Authority.

In 2002, she was named Deputy Director, then department head in 2005, Assistant to the Director of the Media development department.

From 2009 to 2017, she was the Head of the Digital economy department for the Ministry of the Economy and Finance's Directorate-General for Enterprise and Industry (DGE), before being appointed Director-General of Arcep

"I want to extend my most sincere thanks to Cécile Dubarry for her exceptional work at the head of Arcep's departments. The quality of our collaboration was invaluable to the successful completion of our regulatory workstreams over the past few years. Her deep commitment and tremendous expertise in the regulated sectors have unquestionably contributed to Arcep's very positive results, which were commended in the 2023 Court of Audit report," says Arcep Chair, Laure de La Raudière.

Arcep's Executive Board and all of its teams join her in extending their warmest thanks, and in wishing Cécile Dubarry equal success in her new position at the Institut Mines-Télécom. Her managerial skills, her ability to listen, to galvanise staff and welcome newcomers were only some of her highly appreciated qualities.

Cécile Dubarry will be leaving Arcep on 19 August. The name of her successor will be communicated in the coming days.

Arcep at a glance

The Regulatory Authority for Electronic Communications, Postal Affairs and Press Distribution (Arcep), a neutral and expert arbitrator with the status of independent administrative authority (IAA), is the architect and guardian of internet, fixed and mobile communications and postal networks in France.

Media liaison Victor Schmitt victor.schmitt@arcep.fr Tel.: 01 40 47 71 84

Follow ARCEP www.arcep.fr @ARCEP f Facebook **in** LinkedIn **d** Dailymotion

Subscribe Flux RSS e-newsletter Mailing lists